

Boston Properties to Present at the Barclays Global Financial Services Conference

September 7, 2018

BOSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 7, 2018-- <u>Boston Properties, Inc.</u> (NYSE: BXP) one of the largest public owners and developers of office buildings in the United States, announced today that Owen D. Thomas, Chief Executive Officer, will present at the Barclays Global Financial Services Conference in New York City on Wednesday, September 12, 2018. The discussion is scheduled to begin at approximately 11:15 a.m. Eastern Time on Wednesday, September 12, 2018, and will conclude approximately 40 minutes later.

During the conference, Mr. Thomas may discuss the Company's current operating environment and strategy; development, redevelopment, acquisition and disposition activity; and other business and financial matters affecting the Company.

Mr. Thomas' presentation will be webcast live in audio-only and available in the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at <u>www.bostonproperties.com</u> under the heading "Events and Webcasts." A recording of the presentation will be archived and available through Tuesday, March 12, 2018 in the Investor Relations section of the Company's website.

Boston Properties is a fully integrated real estate company that develops, redevelops, acquires, manages, operates and owns a diverse portfolio of primarily Class A office space totaling 50.2 million square feet and consisting of 166 office properties (including nine properties under construction), six residential properties (including three properties under construction), five retail properties and one hotel. The Company is organized as a real estate investment trust and is one of the largest developers and owners of Class A office properties in the United States, concentrated in five markets - Boston, Los Angeles, New York, San Francisco and Washington, DC.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180907005270/en/

Source: Boston Properties, Inc.

Boston Properties, Inc. Sara Buda, 617-236-3429 Vice President, Investor Relations